Petroleum Exploration and Transmission, Inc.

,			P.S.C. Ky. No	*******
		Cance	els P.S.C. Ky. No	**********
			4	
	APPI	LICATION		o Nover
ů		A. 1800001.18		
•		OF		
PET	ROLEUM EXPLORATION A	ND TRANSMISSION, I	NC. (PXT)	
	Rates, Rules and	Regulations for F	urnishing	
	NZ	ATURAL GAS	- Y #	
		ITOTALL CITO		
		AT	Collabor	
		AI	1911995	
			61.00	
	RURAL CLAY AN	D LAUREL COUNTIES		
			*	
			. ×	
	Filed with PUBL	IC SERVICE COMMISS	SION OF	
		KENTUCKY		
		*	3	
SSUED Jun	ne 25, 19.92	EFFECTI	VE	, 19
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	٧		
•	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE			
	SEP 3 1992	ISSUED BYPX	(Name of Utility)	
			(Name of Utility)	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	. By Lin	da Smith	•
	BY: Steamer Siller	Sec	retary/Treasurer	9 (2 <b>0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00</b>
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER			

* ·			
Form for filin	ng Rate Schedules	For Rural Clay, Laurel	
		Community, Town or	
lask S		P.S.C. NO.	
	·	SHEET NO.	
DVM 7			
PXT, I	ng Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	
		SHEET NO	
	CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVICE	
		PI	
Petroleum Ex	ploration and Transmissi	on, Inc. (PXT) is applying	
PXT is curre	s a farm tap system as d	escribed under KRS 278.485.	
gas, in Clay	and Laurel Counties for	resale to markets available	
through Colu	IMD1a Gas Transmission.	PXT requests approval on	
the lottomin	g rate schedule to sell	gas to the homeowners along	
PAT's gather	ing system:		
All resident	ial and commercial custo	mers will be charged the	
same.			
	\$ \$5.50/MCF Flat Rate		
		Ja/lat.	
	\$ 5.00 Minimum M	onthly Charge	
	\$150.00 Tap Fee		
	\$ 50.00 Cash Depos	ei+	
	\$ 20.00 Re-Connect	t Fee	
All Industria	al Customers will be char	rged according to a seperate,	
special conti	ract.		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	NC	
	OF KENTUCKY		
	EFFECTIVE		
	0-0		
		1	
	SEP 3 1992		
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0	11.	
DATE OF ISSUE	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 SECTION 9 (1)	11. DATE EFFECTIVE	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 SECTION 9 (1)	DATE EFFECTIVE	

	TOR
	P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.
PXT, Inc.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.
	RULES AND REGULATIONS

The Farm Tap System was constructed according to all applicable rules and regulations of the Public Service Commission; 807KAR 5:006, 5:022 and 5:026.

The system's previous owner was under KRS 278.485 regulation by the PSC, therefore safety has been monitered, in regards to design and pressure.

The system will be operated according to the requirements of the aforementioned Regulations. PXT will operate this system with its own personnel. The office will be located at 216 E. 4th Street, London, KY 40741. All customer complaints and questions, billing and collections, meter and line maintenance records and all additional manuals and procedures required by the PSC will be handled by this office.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

> SEP **3** 1992

	PUFISUANT TO	807 KAR 5:011.			
	SECTI	ON 9 (1)			
	RY: St	and of the			
	PUBLIC SERVICE C	DAMISSION MANAGER			
DATE OF ISSUE Jun	ne 25, 1992	DATE EFFECTIVE			
Mont	h Day Year		Month	Day	Year
ICCUED DV Times					

Linda Smith Sec./Treasurer Name of Officer Address Title

## GAS SERVICE CONTRACT

Petroleum Exploration and Transmission, Inc. (PXT) agrees to provide natural gas to the undersigned customer according to the following terms as stipulated by the Kentucky Public Service Commission Regulation 278:485:

- (1) The gas service shall be furnished at rates and minimum monthly charges determined by the Public Service Commission. These are as follows:
  - \$ 5.50/MCF for gas used at the customer's meter
  - \$ 5.00 minimum monthly charge
  - \$ 50.00 cash deposit. This deposit will earn interest at the rate of 6% per year and is refundable at the end of one year if the account is current.

\$ 20.00 reconnect charge

\$150.00 tap fee

(19/1995)

- (2) The applicant for such gas service shall construct or cause to be constructed, and shall maintain and keep in good repair, the service lines, and shall provide and install or cause to be installed, and keep in good repair, the necessary automatic gas regulators, and shall pay the entire cost thereof. PXT at its own expense, shall provide, install and maintain the necessary gas meters.
- (3) The construction of each service line, the installation, type and number of automatic gas regulators and gas meter or meters and the connection thereof with the gas producing well or pipeline shall be under the supervision of the Public Service Commission or an agent thereof; and, shall conform to such standards of safety, location and convenience as may be prescribed by said commission.
- (4) Neither the gas producer nor the gas pipeline company shall be responsible for maintaining any fixed or specified gas pressure. Neither the gas producer nor the gas pipeline company shall be liable for any accident or accidental injuries or damages which may result from any defectible SHANCE COMMENSION automatic gas regulator or for any leakage or other washing or failure of any service line installed or constructed by Fither policant.

SEP 3 1992

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

BY: <u>Grant Staller</u>
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

Gas Service Contract Page 2

- (5) Nothing in this section shall be construed as requiring any gas pipeline company to serve any such owner of property or applicant from any line or well that have been held to be subject to federal jurisdiction by order of the federal energy regulatory commission or a court of competent jurisdiction. The provisions of this section shall apply only to producing gas wells and gas pipeline commonly known as gathering lines.
- (6) Nothing in this section shall be construed to restrict the right of any gas pipeline company to abandon any gas well or any gathering pipeline, or any part thereof, and to remove any such abandoned pipeline or lines. If service to a customer is terminated because of lack of gas for a period of six (6) months in a pipeline or line which served him, the company shall remove a portion of the main line so as to render it inoperable.
- (7) Subject to the rules and regulations of the Public Service Commission, any service may be disconnected and discontinued by the company for failure of the customer to pay any bill and when due and payable.

C 6/1/995

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

SEP 3 1992

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

S	_	~	3.7		-	-
-			IV	н.	11	

Linda Smith Secretary/Treasurer Petroleum Exploration and Transmission, I	Inc.	
Customer:		
Name (Please Print)	- Date —	
Signature		
Address ———————————————————————————————————		C 6/9/1995
Phone: Work —		

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

SEP 3 1992

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER